
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Antique & Art Auction

Tuesday, June 17th 2014
7:00 p.m.

(Doors open at 6:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
Lunds Showrooms

926 Fort St.
Victoria

Saturday, June 14th, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Monday, June 16th, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Tuesday, June 17th, 9 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.
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$150 - $250

2 

6 Hackwood black glazed covered pot.
$20 - $40

Lot of 19th century ironstone jelly molds.

7 Set of six silver coffee spoons.
$20 - $40

$150 - $300

8 Lot of Georgian and other silver tea spoons.
$50 - $75

1 French gilt mounted dresser box.

9 Large bone handled fish service with serving
pieces.

$25 - $50

3 Pair of late Victorian silver knife rests.

10 Lot of mother of pearl handled serving pieces, etc.
$20 - $30

$20 - $30

11 Pair of Victorian silver spoons.
$20 - $40

$100 - $200

12 19th century dagger shaped jet pin.
$20 - $30

4 Small lot of sterling silver tea spoons and a fork.

13 19th. century miniature of Mary Simpson in period
frame, 3 1/4" x 2 1/4".

$75 - $125

$20 - $40

14 Set of five sterling silver coffee spoons.
$20 - $40

15 Pair of Eatonia mother-of-pearl opera glasses.
$75 - $125

Lot # 1

5 Hallmarked sterling silver footed jewelry box.

Pr.of 19th. cen. Birks bright cut coffee spoons with
3 other Canadian spoons and a fork.

$25 - $50

$40 - $60

22 Pair of large framed historical engravings-
"Wellington & Blucher" and "The Death of Nelson".

$75 - $150

$20 - $30

23 Watercolour signed Graham Benesch dated '03,
22" x 28", "Entrance to the Morning Grace".

$50 - $100

18 Lot of plated serving pieces, knives, etc.

24 Oil on masonite indistinctly signed, 20 1/2" x 31",
"Water Mill".

$25 - $50

$20 - $40

25 Set of four late Victorian walnut parlour chairs.
$150 - $300

16 

26 19th century drop leaf table with turned legs.
$50 - $100

19 18th century burlwood snuff box.

27 Oil on board signed M. Stevenson, d. 1891,
"Stillife".

$50 - $100

$15 - $30

28 Lot of 19th century china tea ware.
$30 - $50

Small lot of silver mustard and salt spoons.

29 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed 13" x 16",
"Stillife".

$75 - $125

17 

20 

30 Queen Ann style highboy.
$200 - $300

Hallmarked sterling silver Christening bracelet.

31 Woodcut in colours signed Gordon Adaskin,
14/14, 12" x 17", "Night Garden".

$50 - $100

$30 - $50

Dutch hand painted miniature jardiniere on stand.

32 Pair of watercolours signed A. Mars, 16" x 12",
"English Country House".

$30 - $50

21 

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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267 Oil on board signed Theo Lang and M. Zeno
Diemer, 15" x 20", "Untitled Hanukkah
Celebration".

$100 - $200

265 

Lot # 268
268 Pair of watercolours bearing initials G.M., 9" x 6"

"Dancers".
$150 - $250

Chinese blue and white cup and saucer.

266 

269 Watercolour signed T.M.Victor, "Newlyn".
$30 - $50

Russian lacquered dresser box, length 7 1/2".

270 Pair of 19th.cenury glass decanters.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

271 19th. century china tea set.
$100 - $150

$40 - $60

Lot # 267

273 Victorian inlaid burl walnut pedestal table.
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

Lot # 274
274 Early Victorian carved rosewood upholstered

settee.
$300 - $500

272 

Lot # 275
275 Fine Indo-Isfahan silk carpet, 9' x 5'10".

$800 - $1,200

Pair of decanters.

Lot # 273

$50 - $75

33 

36 Kashan carpet.
$400 - $600

Watercolour signed De Wandel, 13 1/2" x 20",
"Wooded Glade".

34 

Lot # 37
37 Oil on board signed G. Flodberg, d.1981, 12" x

16", "Tyson's House, Stavely".
$300 - $500

Edwardian inlaid mahogany side chairs.

38 Watercolour signed W.S. Tomkin, d.1928, 8" x 14
1/2", "Watergate Bay, Cornwall".

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

39 Watercolour signed Alexander Williams R.H.A., 7
1/2" x 14 1/2", "Killarny Harbour".

$300 - $500

$40 - $60

40 Antique gilt framed watercolour.
$10 - $20

35 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 18" x 24", "Farm
House".

Lot # 42
42 14k yellow gold and diamond pendant.

$200 - $300

$50 - $75

Lot # 43
43 Birks 14k and 18k gold diamond engagement

combination set.
$300 - $400

41 14k gold and seed pearl brooch.



Lot # 45
45 18k yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, with

consignor's appraisal.
$1,500 - $1,750

44 14k white gold and diamond pendant on chain,
with consignor's appraisal.

46 14k yellow gold and diamond pendant necklace,
"Past, Present & Future".

$400 - $600

$750 - $1,000

Lot # 47
47 14k white gold and diamond solitaire earrings, with

consignor's appraisal
$350 - $450

Lot # 44

$75 - $100

Lot # 50
50 14k white gold and diamond wedding set.

$200 - $250

48 

51 Graduated pearl necklace.
$75 - $125

10k diamond cluster ring.

49 

Lot # 52
52 Men's 18k yellow gold and diamond solitaire ring,

.40ct VVS-2, G-H col with consignors appraisal.
$500 - $800

10k white gold diamond straight-line ring.
$75 - $125

$100 - $150

253 Mashad carpet.
$150 - $250

251 

254 Pair of electrified fluid lamps.
$100 - $150

Hanging three branch light fixture.

Lot # 252

255 Pair of walnut side tables.
$100 - $150

252 

256 Oil on canvas signed C.(Chris) Macclure, 20" x
24", "Last Light".

$250 - $350

Early Victorian upholstered armchair.

Lot # 257
257 Oil on canvas signed Charles H. Scott, 14" x 17",

"Rothenburg".
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

$150 - $300

Lot # 260
260 Victorian lacquered jewelry box with mother of

pearl decoration, height 7 3/4".
$100 - $200

258 

261 Continental cut and etched glass stem glass.
$100 - $200

Watercolour signed L. Stephanson, 21" x 29",
"Lakeside Trees".

Lot # 259

262 Continental cut glass goblet.
$30 - $50

259 

263 Oriental bronze character figured incense burner.
$15 - $30

Pair of antique decanters with sterling tops.

264 Pair of Chinese Export "Famille Rose" small
platters, length 11 1/2".

$50 - $100

$150 - $250



$500 - $700

$150 - $300

Lot # 239
239 Pair of early Victorian balloon backed chairs.

$150 - $250

237 

240 Watercolour signed Ronald Dean, 8" x 11",
"Vigilant Broadside to Kusitala".

$150 - $250

Pair of portrait miniatures signed Childe, 4 1/2" x
3 1/2", "Young Gentleman" & "Young Lady".

Lot # 238

241 Watercolour attributed to W. Blackwood.
$20 - $30

238 Oil on board signed Henri Masson, 16" x 12",
d.1966, "Two Monks".

242 

245 Pair of brass candlesticks.
$75 - $100

19th. century hunting print and a 19th. century
battle print.

243 

Lot # 246
246 Late Georgian mahogany chest of drawers.

$300 - $500

Oil on canvas signed Macnayr, 14" x 16", "Genoa
Bay Marina".

247 Acrylic on masonite signed J.M. Wispinski, 11" x
14","A Tired Boat".

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

248 Oil on board s.on back G.Casciaro d. '81, 5 1/2" x
7 1/2", "Landscape w, Figure & Church".

$75 - $150

$10 - $20

249 Oil on canvas unsigned, d.1885, "Portrait of W.C.
Braithwaite".

$100 - $150

244 Oil on canvas signed Hutton Mitchell 22" x 28",
"Winter Near Val Morin- Quebec".

250 Oil on board signed L.O. 1934, 14 1/2" x 10 1/2",
"Goldstream Flats".

$50 - $100

$250 - $500

Vintage yellow and white gold diamond solitaire
ring.

$75 - $125

$400 - $500

56 Watercolour signed-attributed on back to Cano, 8"
x 4 1/2", "Naples- Gavoni di Chiais".

$50 - $75

Lot # 53

57 Pastel signed Chandler, 9 1/2" c 19 1/2", "Autumn
Landscape".

$75 - $150

Lot # 54

58 Oil on board signed Fred Bartlett, 12" x 16",
"Winter Landscape".

$50 - $75

54 

59 Framed print c.1765, "La Malheureuse Famille
Calas".

$20 - $30

10k triple ring design diamond ring.

60 Victorian carved mahogany upholstered chaise
lounge.

$600 - $800

$200 - $300

61 Three 19th.century hunting prints.
$20 - $40

53 14k yellow gold and diamond combination
wedding ring set, with consignor's appraisal.

55 

65 19th century upholstered rocking chair.
$50 - $100

Oil on canvas signed Pamela Scott, 30" x 40",
"New Westminster".

63 

66 Oil on board signed H.A.Fitch dated 1886, 18 in. x
13 1/2 in., "Yellow Roses".

$50 - $100

19th century brass bed frame.

67 Kurdish long rug.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

68 Art Nouveau flow blue decorated china chamber
basin, dia. 17".

$30 - $60

$150 - $300

69 Edwardian inlaid mahogany side table.
$50 - $100

64 Baluchi rug.

Lot # 70
70 Regence provincial upholstered armchair.

$200 - $400

$50 - $100

71 Pair of etchings signed Edward S. Cherry, 6" x 4",
"Houses".

$20 - $40

62 



$250 - $500

73 

77 Unframed colour engraving after Sir John E.
Millais, "The Captive".

$25 - $50

Three amber insect specimens, length 3" and
smaller.

78 Five piece Mexican gilt tea service with tray.
$50 - $100

$400 - $600

79 Edwardian needlepoint upholstered bench.
$50 - $100

$75 - $125

80 Lot of primitive utensils.
$50 - $100

74 Continental hallmarked silver chatelaine, length 7".

81 Tabiz carpet.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

82 Pair of 19th century ice skates, c. 1850.
$50 - $100

72 

83 Pair of Dutch ice skates, c.1880.
$50 - $100

75 Oil on board signed S. Forbes, 30" x 22", "Boats
on the Water".

84 Late Victorian upholstered walnut settee.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

85 Set of four late Victorian balloon back side chairs.
$50 - $100

19th. century Dowler corkscrew with bone handle,
length 7 3/4".

86 Early 19th century mahogany three part table.
$400 - $600

Lot # 73

76 19th century French flame mahogany day bed.

$75 - $100

89 Green glazed earthenware pitcher.
$40 - $60

87 

90 Royal Worcester ironstone covered sauce boat on
stand-circa 1890.

$15 - $30

Two watercolours signed E. Earp, 9" x 21", 9" x
18","Coastal Scenes".

88 

91 Mashad carpet.
$200 - $400

Watercolour signed N. Drummond, 5" x 13",
"Indians Returning to Camp".

Lot # 92
92 14k yellow gold diamond and malachite cat form

ring.
$200 - $300

$40 - $60

Lot # 231
231 Victorian carved mahogany pedestal stand with

claw and ball feet.
$200 - $400

230 Victorian carved walnut upholstered parlour
chair.

232 Copper lantern.
$100 - $200

$200 - $300

233 Early Victorian leather footstool.
$100 - $150

Lot # 230

Lot # 235
235 Ebonized pedestal.

$150 - $300

$50 - $100

Lot # 236
236 Victorian walnut upholstered parlour chair.

$200 - $300

234 19th. century brass warming stand.



$100 - $150

223 Chinese floral rug.
$200 - $300

221 

Lot # 224
224 Pair of upholstered balloon back chairs.

$100 - $200

Continental painted terra-cotta figure of a
standing young woman with mandolin,ht.19".

Lot # 222

225 Pair of watercolours unsigned, 5 1/2" x 8 1/2",
"Landscapes".

$40 - $60

222 

226 Watercolor signed Eric Wessel- Fougstedt, 6" x 9
3/4", "Untitled, Yard with Fence".

$100 - $150

Late Regency mahogany Pembroke table.
$300 - $500

Lot # 228
228 Early Victorian walnut fold over games table.

$300 - $500

$75 - $125

229 Heriz rug, 5'4" x 3'5".
$150 - $200

227 Edwardian inlaid mahogany armchair.

$1,200 - $1,400

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 14k yellow gold and diamond cross- over design

ring.
$600 - $800

93 14k white gold and diamond solitaire ring, 1.05 ct.
with consignor's appraisal.

$2,000 - $3,000

95 Middle Eastern yellow gold bracelet.

Lot # 97
97 Platinum diamond and sapphire key- form jabot

brooch ,with consignor's appraisal.
$250 - $500

$2,000 - $3,000

98 Watercolour signed E.M.B. Warren, 7" x 10 1/4",
"Lake Louise".

$200 - $300

Lot # 95

99 Oil on canvas signed Enhorning, 33" x 46", "Warm
Land".

$150 - $300

Lot # 96

100 Victorian upholstered chaise lounge.
$100 - $200

96 18k white gold and diamond engagement ring.



106 Maylayer rug.
$50 - $100

$30 - $50

107 Coloured limited edition print signed Bernard
Gantner, 62/185, "Landscape with Trees".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

108 Kurdish long rug.
$100 - $200

103 Three 19th. century racing and hunting prints in
Hogarth frames.

109 Oil on board bearing initials G.H., d.1947, 13" x
16", "Swedish, Coastal Scene".

$100 - $150

$25 - $50

110 Oil on canvas signed C.(Chris) MacClure, 12" x
16", "Spring Encampment".

$150 - $250

101 

111 Mixed media on board signed Orville Fisher, 29
in. x 39 in., "Regatta".

$75 - $125

104 Hamadan rug.

112 Newman Bros. of Chicago upright grand piano.
$100 - $200

$50 - $100

113 Pair of 19th century balloon back side chairs.
$25 - $50

Art Nouveau brass bed frame.

114 Etching signed Robyn Collier'84, 7" x 9",
"Abstract Landscape".

$40 - $60

102 

105 

115 Oil on paper signed Markle, 5 1/2" x 6 1/2", "High
Seas".

$30 - $50

Late Victorian upholstered rocking chair.

116 Three paintings signed David Ladmore.
$100 - $150

$50 - $100

Late 19th century needlepoint upholstered side
chair. Lot of 19th century older books.

122 Two watercolours signed Elaine Flemming, 9" x
10", "Winter Landscape" and "Birch Tree

$75 - $125

$25 - $50

123 Watercolour signed Albert Jones, 13 1/2' x 17",
"Loading Lumber".

$50 - $75

$20 - $30

124 Watercolour signed Alexander Williams, R.H.A.,
7 1/2" x 14 1/2", "Glanmore River, Kerry".

$300 - $500

119 Oil on board indistinctly signed, 6" x 12",
"Crashing Surf".

125 Pastel on paper signed Rose Leonard, 14" x 22",
"Mountain Landscape".

$100 - $150

$40 - $60

126 Early 20th century brass bed frame.
$50 - $100

117 

127 Canadian antique rocking chair.
$50 - $100

120 Gouache signed R.H.Taylor, 9 1/2 in. x 6 3/4 in.,
"The Lions- Vancouver B.C.".

128 Copper basin.
$40 - $60

$25 - $50

129 Tabriz rug.
$50 - $100

Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 20" x 24",
"Winter Landscape".

130 Oil on board signed & dated on back Burrell
Swartz 1960, 24 in. x 20 in. "Artichokes".

$50 - $75

118 

121 

131 Oil on canvas signed R.(Robert)Hall, 12" x 16",
"Qualicum Beach".

$50 - $75

Watercolour signed L.(Luphelia) Middlebrooks,
14" x 21 1/2", "Cabin in Landscape".

$30 - $60

Lot # 214
214 Edwardian carved mahogany music cabinet.

$200 - $400

$50 - $100

Lot # 215
215 Oil on canvas signed E.Magrotti, 39" x 27", "Lago

Di Bolsena".
$150 - $300

213 Late 19th. century upholstered side chair.

$250 - $500

$50 - $150

218 19ht. century side chair.
$25 - $50

216 

219 Pair of 19th. century brass candle sticks, height
9".

$25 - $50

Georgian wing back armchair.

Lot # 217

Lot # 220
220 Victorian boulle jewelry box, length 15in., height

6 3/4".
$150 - $300

217 Early Victorian carved mahogany cheval mirror.



196 Late Georgian oak fall front desk with carved
decoration.

$200 - $400

Early Victorian carved mahogany upholstered
slipper chair with cabriole legs.

197 Watercolour indistinctly signed and dated '98, 9
in. x 13 in., "Waterfall".

$75 - $125

$150 - $300

198 Unsigned oil on board, "Thatched Farm House".
$25 - $50

$250 - $500

199 Louis XVI style upholstered "Os de Mouton"
armchair.

$200 - $400

194 Oil on board signed Ann Roberston, 16" x 20",
"Farm Landscape".

200 Etching signed Sidney R. Jones, 10 1/2" x 9",
"Big Ben & Parlament Buildings".

$50 - $100

$30 - $50

201 Lot of 19th. century Ironstone china.
$25 - $50

192 

202 19th. century mahogany Pembroke table.
$200 - $300

195 Early Victorian mother-of-pearl inlaid and gilded
papier mache panel.

203 Pair of late Victorian parlour chairs.
$75 - $100

$50 - $100

204 Oil on canvas signed Dale Honish, 17" x 23",
"Coastal View".

$100 - $200

Tabriz carpet.

193 

19th century transfer print pedestal bowl.
$20 - $40

205 

208 Sarouk mat.
$100 - $150

Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 20" x 30",
"Farm Scene".

Lot # 206

209 Oil on canvas signed E.R Schurmann, 30" x 37",
"Baltic Coastal Scene".

$150 - $250

206 

210 Watercolour signed Reginald Jones dated '90, 11
3/4 in. x 18 in., "Stookes by Seaside".

$50 - $100

Late Victorian carved oak console table.

211 Unsigned oil on canvas, 19" x 22", "Coastal
Landscape".

$25 - $50

$200 - $400

212 Late Victorian marble topped chest of drawers.
$75 - $125

$100 - $200

207 

Watercolour signed Jo Iverson, 13" x 18",
"Wooded Lake with Ducks".

133 

136 Watercolour signed M.H. Sherman, 9 1/2" x 13
1/2", "Coastal Landscape".

$50 - $100

Drawing signed Otto Ackermann-Pasegg 11" x
9", "Older Woman Wearing Kossak Spinning
Wool".

137 Lot of Royal Crown Derby imari pattern plates.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

138 Edwardian mahogany centre table.
$100 - $200

$30 - $50

139 Pencil signed M.A.Suzor-Cote, 10 1/4" x 8",
"Various sketches of boy, washer woman, man,
etc.

$150 - $200

134 Watercolour signed Supote Krikul, d.1979, 16" x
12 1/2", "Ducks in Flight".

140 Oil on canvas signed A. Morord, 19" x 23", "Villa
Beside Water".

$300 - $500

$40 - $60

Lot # 141
141 Four watercolours in one frame signed James

Lawler, each 9" x 6.5", "Four Birds".
$150 - $250

132 

142 Edwardian inlaid mahogany wash stand.
$200 - $400

135 Framed watercolour signed Kinder 53, 10" x 14",
"Landscape".

143 Bohemian gilded purple glass liquor set.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

144 

147 Lot of 19th century china.
$40 - $60

Lot of oil lamps.

145 

148 Etching signed Rowland Langmaid, 7" x 9 1/2",
"Westminster".

$40 - $60

Oil on canvas signed F. Ramus, 16 1/4" x 24
1/4", "Indian Encampment".

Lot # 149
149 Late 19th century continental oak sideboard.

$250 - $500

$50 - $100

150 Polychrome painted and lacquered burl walnut
cabinet on stand.

$150 - $300

$15 - $30

151 Watercolour signed S. Atkinson, d.1948, 8" x 9
1/2", "Canadian Rockies Lake in Spring".

$75 - $100

146 Mir carpet.

152 Watercolour signed S. Atkinson, d.1937, 7 1/2" x
8 1/2", "Canadian Rockies in Bloom

$75 - $100

$250 - $500



153 

156 Small Bartolozzi stipple engraving after
Wheatley-Summer.

$20 - $30

Etching signed Fred A. Farrell, 12" x 9 1/4", "Big
Ben & Westminster Bridge from the Thames".

Lot # 154

157 19th century mahogany sideboard with mirror.
$200 - $350

154 

158 Framed watercolour signed V. Cowan, 8" x 11
1/4", "Landscape".

$20 - $40

Oil on board signed G.D. Markovich, 6" x 8",
"Goldstream Series #III".

159 Framed drawing unsigned, 17 1/2" x 11", "Nude".
$50 - $100

$150 - $250

160 Watercolor signed W.S. Tomkin, 8" x 14 1/2",
"Bedruthan Costal Scene".

$75 - $125

$40 - $60

161 Pine side cabinet with carved "Drape form"
cupboard doors.

$100 - $200

155 Lot of brass fire place tools.

162 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed, 23" x 20",
"Mountain Coastal View with Church".

$100 - $200

$40 - $60

$100 - $150

165 Gouache signed Suzanne Cocq, d.1937, 11" x
16 1/2", "Marine - Les Dunes et la Mar".

$300 - $500

163 

166 Two 19th century Ironstone plates.
$15 - $30

Mid-Victorian mahogany pole screen.

Lot # 164

Lot # 167
167 Early 19th century mahogany fold over table.

$300 - $400

164 

168 Two brass coal scuttles.
$20 - $30

Set of twelve early 20th century rectangular back
dining chairs.

169 Lavar Kerman carpet.
$250 - $500

$200 - $400

170 

173 Two handled pewter vase.
$25 - $50

Sheraton-style mahogany side chair.

Lot # 171

174 Pair of silver gilt candlesticks, height 12 1/2".
$100 - $200

171 

175 Persian pictorial rug.
$50 - $100

Victorian settee, c.1870.

176 19th century W. Fairbairns gilded china part
dinnerware.

$100 - $200

$250 - $350

177 Lot of 19th century green glazed plates.
$50 - $100

$40 - $60

178 Victorian mahogany key wind extending dining
table and 3 leaves.

$500 - $700

172 Oak tantalus.

179 Set of six Victorian mahogany dining chairs with
needlepoint seats.

$300 - $500

$15 - $30

$100 - $150

Tabriz carpet.

Lot # 181

184 Late 19th century marble top chest of drawers.
$100 - $150

181 

185 South Persian tribal rug.
$100 - $150

Oil on panel signed Howarth, d.1985, diameter
23", "Dallas Rd. #2".

186 19th century walnut bureau bookcase.
$250 - $500

$400 - $600

187 Pair of French late 19th. century metal work
censers, height 6 1/4".

$50 - $75

$300 - $500

188 Pair of 19th century transfer printed plates.
$20 - $40

182 Victorian gothic carved walnut hall chair.

189 Small unsigned oil on board, 6 1/2" x 4 1/4",
"Soldier".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

190 Early 20th century art glass vase.
$20 - $30

180 

191 Lot of three bentwood yokes.
$40 - $60

183 Regency mahogany dresser mirror.


